
#  ULM (2-3) -vs- #  Northwestern State (4-0)
02/17/2026 at Natchitoches, LA (Brown-Stroud Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Marien, Wesley (1-0)
Loss: Tubbs, Adam (0-1)
Save: Trosclair, Brody (1)
HBP: Tubbs, Adam, Skarich, Sam, Wilson, Connor, Trotter, Logan, Fiveash, Caden
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: James Savell First: Ryan Broussard Third Base: Colby Vidrine 
Start: 6:05 PM   Time: 4:14   Attendance: 436   Weather: Temp: 70F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
ULM 2 0 3 0 0 3 0 2 0 10 14 2
Northwestern State 0 0 1 2 0 0 4 6 13 15 1

ULM 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mauzy, Davis cf 3 1 1 0 2 2 2
Dean, Micah ss 6 2 2 2 0 1 3
Blaser, Bryce lf 4 2 3 0 2 1 0
Haggard, Jake 1b 5 2 2 1 1 0 3
Wray, Dayne 2b 5 1 1 1 0 2 1
Dupont, Kade 3b 6 2 3 2 0 3 1
Lewis, Sutton dh 3 0 0 0 0 3 4
    Aranda, Marcus PH/dh 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Landry, Jackson rf 3 0 0 1 1 2 0
    Wiethorn, Garrett PR/rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
White, Zach c 4 0 2 2 0 1 0
    Skarich, Sam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Strmiska, Caleb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joyner, Carson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tubbs, Adam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Donahue, Hayden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 10 14 10 6 16 14

2B: Haggard, Jake (1); Wray, Dayne (1)
3B: Blaser, Bryce (1)
HR: Dean, Micah (1)
SH: White, Zach (1)
SB: Dean, Micah (1); Dupont, Kade (1); Wiethorn, Garrett (1);
Mauzy, Davis (1)
HBP: Wray, Dayne (1); Lewis, Sutton (1); Mauzy, Davis (1)
E: White, Zach (1); Dupont, Kade (1)

Northwestern State 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Siervo, Joe cf 6 2 2 2 0 3 4
Leonard, Brooks rf/lf 5 1 1 1 0 1 0
Marsala III, Thomas 1b 3 3 2 1 3 0 0
Comeaux, Grant 3b 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
    McAloose, Michael 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Johnson, Bryce PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    White, Zach 2b 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Harrison, Colton dh 5 0 2 2 1 0 5
Davis, Brock 2b/3b 5 1 1 1 1 2 0
Huerta, Sebastian c 1 2 1 1 4 0 0
Ardoin, Sam ss 4 2 1 0 2 1 6
Simonelli, JT lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Rains, Colin rf 3 2 2 3 0 0 0
    Fiveash, Caden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Prestwich, Chase p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trotter, Logan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wilson, Connor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Marien, Wesley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trosclair, Brody p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 13 15 13 11 10 15

2B: Rains, Colin (1); Leonard, Brooks (1)
SB: Siervo, Joe (1)
HBP: Comeaux, Grant (1); Huerta, Sebastian (1); Leonard, Brooks
(1)
E: Davis, Brock (1)

ULM IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sheets, Seaver 2.0 1 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 7 10 2 0 49
Skarich, Sam 0.2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 3 6 0 1 37
Strmiska, Caleb 1.1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 1 30
Joyner, Carson 2.1 3 4 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 10 13 3 1 53
Tubbs, Adam (L, 0-1) 1.0 8 6 6 2 2 0 0 1 1 11 14 0 1 44
Donahue, Hayden 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 0 15
Totals 15 13 11 11 10 1 0 3 1 39 53 9 4 228

Northwestern State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Robinson, Kevin 1.0 3 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 1 25
Fiveash, Caden 2.0 3 3 3 2 4 0 0 1 0 9 12 1 1 55
Prestwich, Chase 2.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 1 25
Trotter, Logan 1.0 3 3 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 6 9 0 1 35
Wilson, Connor 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 6 1 1 29
Marien, Wesley (W, 1-0) 1.0 3 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 0 24
Trosclair, Brody (S, 1) 1.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 15
Totals 14 10 8 6 16 0 0 3 0 41 51 5 5 208



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

ULM - Top of 1st ULM NWS
Mauzy,Davis struck out looking (3-2 KFBBBK). 0 0
Dean,Micah singled to shallow center field (0-0). 0 0
Blaser,Bryce singled to short (1-0 B); Dean,Micah advanced to second base. 0 0
Haggard,Jake reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (2-2 BFSFB); Dean,Micah advanced to third
base; Blaser,Bryce out at second base, 2b to ss. 0 0
Wray,Dayne reached on an error by Davis,Brock (E4), RBI (0-2 KFF); Dean,Micah scored, unearned;
Haggard,Jake advanced to second base. 1 0
Dupont,Kade singled, RBI (0-0); Haggard,Jake scored from second base, unearned; Wray,Dayne advanced
to second base. 2 0
Lewis,Sutton struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS). 2 0

Northwestern State - Bottom of 1st ULM NWS
Siervo,Joe struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 2 0
Leonard,Brooks flied out to rf (3-2 BKBBFF). 2 0
MarsalaIII,Thomas walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Comeaux,Grant singled down the right field line (0-1 K); MarsalaIII,Thomas advanced from first base to
third base. 2 0
Harrison,Colton flied out to cf (1-2 FFBF). 2 0

ULM - Top of 2nd ULM NWS
NWST pitching change: Fiveash,Caden replaces Robinson,Kevin. 2 0
Landry,Jackson struck out swinging (2-2 SBBKS). 2 0
White,Zach struck out looking (2-2 BBKKFK). 2 0
Mauzy,Davis walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 2 0
Dean,Micah grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BKBS). 2 0

Northwestern State - Bottom of 2nd ULM NWS
Davis,Brock walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 0
Huerta,Sebastian walked (3-1 BSBBB); Davis,Brock advanced to second base. 2 0
Ardoin,Sam struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 2 0
Simonelli,JT struck out looking (1-2 SBFK). 2 0
Siervo,Joe struck out swinging (3-2 BFBKFFFBS). 2 0

ULM - Top of 3rd ULM NWS
Blaser,Bryce singled to right field (1-2 FFB). 2 0
Haggard,Jake walked (3-2 SFBBFBB); Blaser,Bryce advanced to second base. 2 0
Wray,Dayne struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 2 0
Dupont,Kade singled to right field, RBI (1-2 BKF); Blaser,Bryce scored from second base; Haggard,Jake
advanced to second base. 3 0
Lewis,Sutton hit by pitch (3-1 KBBBB); Haggard,Jake advanced to third base; Dupont,Kade advanced to
second base. 3 0
Landry,Jackson flied out to rf, RBI (1-0 B); Haggard,Jake scored; Dupont,Kade advanced to third base. 4 0
White,Zach singled to shallow left field, RBI (1-1 FB); Dupont,Kade scored; Lewis,Sutton advanced to
second base. 5 0
Mauzy,Davis struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 5 0

Northwestern State - Bottom of 3rd ULM NWS
ULM pitching change: Skarich,Sam replaces Sheets,Seaver. 5 0
Leonard,Brooks struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBS). 5 0
MarsalaIII,Thomas singled through the right side of the infield (3-2 BBFKBF). 5 0
MarsalaIII,Thomas advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 5 0
Comeaux,Grant hit by pitch (3-2 BBBKKFFB). 5 0
Harrison,Colton walked (3-2 BBSBFB); MarsalaIII,Thomas advanced to third base; Comeaux,Grant
advanced to second base. 5 0



Davis,Brock reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, RBI (1-2 BFF); MarsalaIII,Thomas scored;
Comeaux,Grant advanced to third base; Harrison,Colton out at second base, ss to 2b. 5 1
Huerta,Sebastian hit by pitch (3-2 BBBKSB); Davis,Brock advanced to second base. 5 1
ULM pitching change: Strmiska,Caleb replaces Skarich,Sam. 5 1
Ardoin,Sam grounded out to the infield, 3b to 1b (2-2 BBSK). 5 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

ULM - Top of 4th ULM NWS
NWST pitching change: Prestwich,Chase replaces Fiveash,Caden. 5 1
Dean,Micah flied out to rf (0-0). 5 1
Blaser,Bryce walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 1
Haggard,Jake popped up to second base (1-2 KBS). 5 1
Wray,Dayne grounded out to the infield, c to 1b, bunt (0-0). 5 1

Northwestern State - Bottom of 4th ULM NWS
Simonelli,JT lined out to the right side of the infield putout by 2b (3-1 BKBB). 5 1
Siervo,Joe reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Dupont,Kade (E5) (2-0 BB). 5 1
Leonard,Brooks flied out to lf (0-1 S). 5 1
Siervo,Joe stole second base, advanced to third base on a throwing error by White,Zach (E2). 5 1
MarsalaIII,Thomas walked (3-2 SKBBBFB). 5 1
Comeaux,Grant singled, RBI (2-1 KBB); Siervo,Joe scored, unearned; MarsalaIII,Thomas advanced to
second base. 5 2
Harrison,Colton singled, RBI (1-2 BFF); MarsalaIII,Thomas scored from second base, unearned;
Comeaux,Grant out at home, rf to 1b to c. 5 3

ULM - Top of 5th ULM NWS
NWST position change: Leonard,Brooks now playing lf from rf 5 3
NWST defensive substitution: McAloose,Michael replaces Comeaux,Grant at 3b 5 3
NWST substitution: Rains,Colin replaces Simonelli,JT at rf, batting 9th. 5 3
NWST position change: Leonard,Brooks now playing lf from rf 5 3
NWST defensive substitution: McAloose,Michael replaces Comeaux,Grant at 3b 5 3
NWST substitution: Rains,Colin replaces Simonelli,JT at rf, batting 9th. 5 3
NWST position change: Leonard,Brooks now playing lf from rf 5 3
NWST defensive substitution: McAloose,Michael replaces Comeaux,Grant at 3b 5 3
NWST substitution: Rains,Colin replaces Simonelli,JT at rf, batting 9th. 5 3
Dupont,Kade struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 5 3
Lewis,Sutton struck out swinging (2-2 FBBKS). 5 3
Landry,Jackson struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 5 3

Northwestern State - Bottom of 5th ULM NWS
ULM pitching change: Joyner,Carson replaces Strmiska,Caleb. 5 3
Davis,Brock struck out looking (1-2 BFKK). 5 3
Huerta,Sebastian walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 5 3
Ardoin,Sam walked (3-1 BBBKB); Huerta,Sebastian advanced to second base. 5 3
Rains,Colin popped up to the infield putout by 3b (0-0). 5 3
Siervo,Joe struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBFFS). 5 3

ULM - Top of 6th ULM NWS
NWST pitching change: Trotter,Logan replaces Prestwich,Chase. 5 3
White,Zach grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 BBBKKF). 5 3
Mauzy,Davis walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 3
Dean,Micah homered to deep left field, 2RBI (2-1 BKB); Mauzy,Davis scored from first base. 7 3
Blaser,Bryce tripled to left field (0-0). 7 3
Haggard,Jake singled to second base, RBI (0-0); Blaser,Bryce scored. 8 3
Wray,Dayne hit by pitch (3-1 BBKBB); Haggard,Jake advanced to second base. 8 3
Dupont,Kade struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 8 3
Lewis,Sutton struck out swinging (1-2 SKFBS). 8 3



Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Northwestern State - Bottom of 6th ULM NWS
Leonard,Brooks lined out to second base (1-1 BK). 8 3
MarsalaIII,Thomas grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (1-1 KB). 8 3
McAloose,Michael struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 8 3

ULM - Top of 7th ULM NWS
Landry,Jackson walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 3
NWST pitching change: Wilson,Connor replaces Trotter,Logan. 8 3
NWST pitching change: Wilson,Connor replaces Trotter,Logan. 8 3
ULM substitution: Wiethorn,Garrett pinch running for Landry,Jackson. 8 3
White,Zach sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b (0-1 F); Wiethorn,Garrett advanced to second base. 8 3
Wiethorn,Garrett stole third base. 8 3
Mauzy,Davis hit by pitch (2-2 BKKFBFFB). 8 3
Mauzy,Davis stole second base. 8 3
Dean,Micah reached on a fielder's choice hit in the infield, bunt (2-1 BBF); Wiethorn,Garrett out at home, p
to c; Mauzy,Davis advanced to third base. 8 3
Dean,Micah stole second base. 8 3
Blaser,Bryce walked (3-1 BBBFB). 8 3
Haggard,Jake flied out to cf (1-0 B). 8 3

Northwestern State - Bottom of 7th ULM NWS
ULM position change: Wiethorn,Garrett remains in the game at rf 8 3
Harrison,Colton popped up to first base (0-0). 8 3
Davis,Brock infield singled to short (2-2 BBKKFF). 8 3
Huerta,Sebastian singled to second base (0-0); Davis,Brock advanced to second base. 8 3
Ardoin,Sam walked (3-1 BBBKB); Davis,Brock advanced to third base; Huerta,Sebastian advanced to
second base. 8 3
Rains,Colin doubled to left field, 3RBI (3-2 BBFBFF); Davis,Brock scored; Huerta,Sebastian scored from
second base; Ardoin,Sam scored from first base. 8 6
ULM pitching change: Tubbs,Adam replaces Joyner,Carson. 8 6
Siervo,Joe singled up the middle (2-0 BB); Rains,Colin advanced to third base. 8 6
Leonard,Brooks hit by pitch (0-2 KFB); Siervo,Joe advanced to second base. 8 6
MarsalaIII,Thomas singled to second base, RBI (1-2 FFB); Rains,Colin scored; Siervo,Joe advanced to third
base; Leonard,Brooks advanced to second base. 8 7
NWST substitution: Johnson,Bryce pinch hitting for McAloose,Michael. 8 7
Johnson,Bryce struck out looking (2-2 FBFBK). 8 7
Harrison,Colton reached on a fielder's choice hit up the middle (0-1 K); MarsalaIII,Thomas out at second
base, p to ss. 8 7

ULM - Top of 8th ULM NWS
NWST substitution: White,Zach replaces Johnson,Bryce at 2b, batting 4th. 8 7
NWST position change: Davis,Brock now playing 3b from 2b 8 7
Wray,Dayne doubled to third base (3-2 KSBBFBF). 8 7
NWST pitching change: Marien,Wesley replaces Wilson,Connor. 8 7
Dupont,Kade singled, bunt (2-0 BB); Wray,Dayne advanced to third base. 8 7
Dupont,Kade stole second base. 8 7
ULM substitution: Aranda,Marcus pinch hitting for Lewis,Sutton. 8 7
Aranda,Marcus fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by rf, RBI (2-1 BKB); Wray,Dayne scored;
Dupont,Kade advanced to third base. 9 7
Wiethorn,Garrett struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK). 9 7
White,Zach singled up the middle, RBI (3-1 FBBB); Dupont,Kade scored. 10 7
Mauzy,Davis singled to left field (0-1 F); White,Zach advanced to second base. 10 7
Dean,Micah struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 10 7

Northwestern State - Bottom of 8th ULM NWS
ULM position change: Aranda,Marcus remains in the game at dh 10 7
Davis,Brock struck out swinging (1-2 BKSFS). 10 7



Huerta,Sebastian walked (3-2 BKBSBB). 10 7
Ardoin,Sam singled to left field (1-0 B); Huerta,Sebastian advanced to second base. 10 7
Rains,Colin singled in the infield (1-1 BK); Huerta,Sebastian advanced to third base; Ardoin,Sam advanced
to second base. 10 7
Siervo,Joe singled through the left side of the infield, 2RBI (0-1 F); Huerta,Sebastian scored; Ardoin,Sam
scored from second base; Rains,Colin advanced to second base. 10 9
Leonard,Brooks doubled down the right field line, RBI (1-1 BK); Rains,Colin scored from second base;
Siervo,Joe advanced from first base to third base. 10 10
MarsalaIII,Thomas intentionally walked (0-0). 10 10
White,Zach singled down the right field line, RBI (2-1 BBS); Siervo,Joe scored; Leonard,Brooks advanced to
third base; MarsalaIII,Thomas advanced to second base. 10 11
Harrison,Colton singled down the right field line, RBI (0-1 F); Leonard,Brooks scored; MarsalaIII,Thomas
advanced to third base; White,Zach advanced to second base. 10 12
ULM pitching change: Donahue,Hayden replaces Tubbs,Adam. 10 12
Davis,Brock fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (3-2 KBKBB). 10 12
Huerta,Sebastian walked, RBI (3-1 BBKBB); MarsalaIII,Thomas scored; White,Zach advanced to third base;
Harrison,Colton advanced to second base. 10 13
Ardoin,Sam flied out down the right field line putout by 2b (2-1 BBK). 10 13

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

ULM - Top of 9th ULM NWS
NWST pitching change: Trosclair,Brody replaces Marien,Wesley. 10 13
Blaser,Bryce struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 10 13
Haggard,Jake doubled to left center (0-1 S). 10 13
Wray,Dayne struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 10 13
Dupont,Kade struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 10 13

Northwestern State - Bottom of 9th ULM NWS


